Loan Account Numbers

Demand Notice
Date & Amount

Description of Immovable
Property/Properties Mortgaged

Date
&Type of
Possession

01 LAN : 186320910492789

(1) SIMRAN ENtERPRISE
(2) KUtUBUDDIN MONDAL

(3) MANJILA BIBI
(4) SAIFUDDIN MANDAL

Date: 11.04.2025
Rs. 57,31,162.72/-
(Rupees Fifty

Seven Lakhs thirty
One thousand
One Hundred
Sixty two and

Paise Seventy two
only) as on

07 April, 2025

OWNER OF THE PROPERTY – MANJILA BIBI VIDE DEED NO. I-2001
FOR THE YEAR 2016
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION – ALL tHAt PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND
MEASURING MORE OR LESS ABOUt 3.17 SAtAK WItH A StRUCtURE
tHEREON UNDER tHE DIStRICt-SOUtH 24 PARGANAS, P.S.

[...]

Place: Kolkata

Authorised Officer
Axis Bank Ltd

Local office : A.C. Market Building, 3rd Floor, 1
Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata – 700071.Registered

Office: “Trishul”, 3rd Floor Opp. Samartheshwar Temple
Law Garden, Ellisbridge Ahmedabad – 380006.

Rs. 10,60,480/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Sixty Thousand
Four Hundred Eighty Only).

SCHEDULE – DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY to be sold.
SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:

Till 28.07.2025, latest by 04:00 P.M. at A.C. Market
rdBuilding, 3 Floor, (back side lift) 1 Shakespeare Sarani,

Kolkata – 700071, addressed toTheAuthorizedOfficer.

[...]

asmentioned below.

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the
Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
of Security InterestAct 2002 readwith proviso to Rule 9(1) of the Security
Interest (Enforcement)Rule, 2002.

Rs. 1,06,048/- (Rupees One Lakhs Six Thousand Forty-
Eight Only) (10% of Reserve Price) through DD in favor
of 'Axis bank ltd.' payable at Kolkata.

ndALL THAT that unit/Apartment No. C-2, on the 2 floor, measuring about 400
Sq.ft. together with the undivided share and interest over the land situated at
premises No.